		Print		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT I	ECEIPT NUMBER:			
	36 — 021					
				INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
Cucamonga Valley Water Distric				02172021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
CP21037 Construct Waterline Between Amethy	rst Avenue & Kirkw		nue	PHONE NUMB	ER	
Cucamonga Valley Water District				(909) 987-	2591	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
P.O. Box 638	Rancho Cucamon	ga CA		91729-063	38	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		_				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$		0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d		\$1,171.25	\$		0.00	
 ✓ Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy))					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	2		0.00	
 Water Right Application of Petition Fee (State Water Resources) County documentary handling fee 	Control Board Offly)	\$650.00	Ψ. \$		50.00	
Other			\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD: #125	21.9		Ψ.			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	ZOO TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND T	ITLE			
X OUNG Jem	ina Ramirez, Depu	ty Clerk				
1 // 1						

Posted On: 4/0/12/
Removed On: 4/0/12/
Receipt No: 30-021201-015

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:		FROM: Cucamonga Valley Water District			
	Office of Planning and Research P. O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	(Public Agency)			
\boxtimes	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Address 10440 Ashford Street			
i	or	Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-299			
	County Clerk	- T			
	County of: San Bernardino	CAL CAL			
	385 N. Arrowhead Avenue	FON 7 SE			
	San Bernardino CA 92415	AM SERVI			
.1.	Project Title:	CP21037 Construct Waterline between Amethyst Avenue & Kirkwood Avenue from 7th Street to 6th Street.			
2.	Project Applicant:	Cucamonga Valley Water District			
3.	Project Location – Identify street address and cross streets or attach a map showing project site (preferably a USGS 15' or 7 1/2' topographical	Project is located between Amethyst Avenue and Kirkwood Avenue from 7 th Street to 6 th Street, in the city of Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730.			
	map identified by quadrangle name):	USGS Guasti Quadrangle California 7.5-Minute Series (Topographic) Northeast Grid of Row 71 and Column 44.			
		34°05'05.3"N 117°36'05.8"W			
4.	(a) Project Location - City: Rancho Cucamonga	(b) Project Location - County: San Bernardino			
5.	Description of nature, purpose, and beneficiaries of Project:	This project will construct approximately 6,400 feet of new 8-inch cement mortar lined and coated waterline to replace approximately 2,200 feet of existing 8-inch and 4,200 feet of 6-inch waterline between Amethyst Avenue and Kirkwood Avenue from 7 th Street to 6 th Street, in the city of Rancho Cucamonga.			
6.	Name of Public Agency approving project:	Cucamonga Valley Water District			
7.	Name of Person or Agency undertaking the project, including any person undertaking an activity that receives financial assistance from the Public Agency as part of the activity or the person receiving a lease, permit, license, certificate, or other entitlement of use from the Public Agency as part of the activity:	Cucamonga Valley Water District			
8.	Exempt status: (check one)				
	(a) Ministerial project.	(Pub. Res. Code § 21080(b)(1); State CEQA Guidelines § 15268)			
	(b) Not a project.				
	(c) Emergency Project.	(Pub. Res. Code § 21080(b)(4); State CEQA Guidelines § 15269(b),(c))			
	(d) Categorical Exemption.	State CEQA Guidelines Sections 15302 (c)			

	(e)		Declar	ed Emergency.	(Pub. Res. Code § 21080(b)(3); State CEQA Guidelines § 15269(a))						
	(f)			ry Exemption. Code section numbe	r:						
	(g)		Other.	Explanation:							
9.	Reason	n why pro	ject was e	xempt:	of capacity. The	The project will replace an existing waterline no expansion of capacity. The proposed waterline will provide service to the same number of residents as the existing waterline; therefore, there will be no expansion of capacity from of this project.					
10.	Lead A	Agency Co	ontact Pers	son:	Tuan Truong	Tuan Truong					
	Teleph	none:			(909) 987-259	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			
11. 12. 13.	Has a	Notice of public he	Exemption aring held	by the Lead Agend	mption Assessment (For public agency approving to consider the exen	ng the project	? 🗆 Yes 🔲				
	11 905,			ic fical fing was							
Signat	ure:1	-Docusigned by Luaw Th -FA498CCBFD4			2/10/2021 Date:	Title: Engi	neering Man	ager			
	Signed b	y Lead A	gency	□ □ Signed by	Applicant					*	
Date F	Received	for Filing:	!		<u>.</u>	•		cou	202	BOARD	
(Clerk	Stamp H	lere)						VIY OF S	IFEB 17	CLERK ARD OF SI	
				nd 21110, Public R and 21152.1, Publ	esources Code. ic Resources Code.			COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN	7 M 9: 52	SUPERVISORS	